=Qm=

Maddie’s Fund

Animal Statistics Table: Adoption Guarantee Organization

NAME: ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION
DATE OF REPORT: 1/1/22 - 12/31/22

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/22

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

From the Public

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from the Public

Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs within Community/Coalition
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs outside Community/Coalition
From Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

Total Intake [B+ C + D + E]

Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

Dog

43

193
29
13

235

43

(@)

58
483
121

19

623

S O O O O

916

916

Cat

35

145
12
162
163
52
23
238
320
168
23

511

O = O O O O O

911

Total

78

338
34
25

397
206
61
29
296
803
289
42

1134

S O O O O

1827

1827



nREOWOZZ =R

a =

\4

W

ADOPTIONS (only dogs and cats adopted by the public)

Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters

Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations

TOTAL ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS fo Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS ?o Orgs within Community/Coalition
OUTGOING TRANSFERS fo Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Orgs outside Community/Coalition
RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Managable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]

Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I +J + K + L + S] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia

(Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy &

Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT (12/31/22)

604
157
31

792
64
33
14

111
903

W O O O W

N OO O OO

W O W W o O O

911

912

47

The collection and publication of this data is sponsored by Maddie's Fund®, www.maddiesfund.org.

303
217
38

558
277
41
10

328
886

o O O B~

- O O O O

RO 0 0O OO

899

906

40

907
374
69

1350
341
74
24

439
1789

W o O O O O N O O O W

S O O

11

11

1810

1818

&7



	2022 data

