

## Maddie's Fund Animal Statistics Table: Adoption Guarantee Organization

	NAME: ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION DATE OF REPORT: 1/1/22 - 12/31/22	Dog	Cat	Total
A	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/22	43	35	78
	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
	From the Public			
	Healthy	193	145	338
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	29	5	34
	Treatable - Managable	13	12	25
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
В	Subtotal Intake from the Public	235	162	397
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	43	163	206
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	9	52	61
	Treatable - Managable	6	23	29
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
C	Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs within Community/Coalition	58	238	296
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	483	320	803
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	121	168	289
	Treatable - Managable	19	23	42
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
D	Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs outside Community/Coalition	623	511	1134
	From Guardians Requesting Euthanasia			
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
E	Subtotal Intake from Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	0	0	0
F	Total Intake [B + C + D + E]	916	911	1827
	Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
H	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	916	911	1827

	ADOPTIONS (only dogs and cats adopted by the public)			
	Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters			
	Healthy	604	303	907
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	157	217	374
	Treatable - Managable	31	38	69
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
	Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters	792	558	1350
	Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations			
	Healthy	64	277	341
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	33	41	74
	Treatable - Managable	14	10	24
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
_	Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations	111	328	439
I	TOTAL ADOPTIONS	903	886	1789
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	3	4	7
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
J	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Orgs within Community/Coalition	3	4	7
Ū	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	· ·	•	,
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
K	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Orgs outside Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	2	1	3
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
O	Treatable - Managable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
P	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	3	8	11
Q	r j	3	8	11
	Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	3	8	11
	SUPTOTAL OUTCOMES II + I + V + I + SI Engly des Cycardian Descripted Enthanasia			
т	<b>SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES</b> $[I + J + K + L + S]$ <i>Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia</i> (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	911	899	1810
	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	1	899 7	8
U	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy &	1	/	o
V	Untreatable Only)	912	906	1818
•	om emote only)	112	700	1010
W	ENDING SHELTER COUNT (12/31/22)	47	40	87

The collection and publication of this data is sponsored by Maddie's Fund®, www.maddiesfund.org.